504223536 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMPHOS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	01/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID GERSHAW	
Street Address:	428 MEDFORD STREET, UNIT 4	
City:	CHARLESTOWN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8106569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)307-7103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.307.7112

Email: wverlander@blackbird-tech.com

Correspondent Name: WENDY VERLANDER

Address Line 1: BLACKBIRD TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 2: ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G8106569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY VERLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Verlander/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gershaw Assignment#page1.tif source=Gershaw Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504223536 REEL: 041229 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RemPhos Technologies LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), residing at 90 Holten Street, Danvers, MA 01923, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under in "LED Retrofit for Miniature Bulbs" set forth in a Letters Patent of the United States, No. 8,106,569 (the "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, Mr. David Gershaw, resident at 428 Medford St., Unit 4, Charlestown, MA 02129 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and together with the Assignor are the "Parties"), wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of all claims of said Letters Patent and the right to sue for past infringement thereunder, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, that, at the time of execution Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and that the same is free and clear of any liens or encumbrances and that Assignor has the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, will cooperate with Assignee's requests to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings, sign and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said Letters Patent, and do all acts necessary or

PATENT

REEL: 041229 FRAME: 0434

92-

required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, whenever Assignee shall advise.

This Assignment constitutes the entire, full and complete agreement between the Parties concerning the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, negotiations, representations, and discussions written or oral, express or implied, between the Parties in relation thereto.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of said Letters Patent.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the separate Parties on separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by themselves or their officers duly authorized on their behalf on the date set forth below:

Date: 1/25/17 Assignor: REMPHOS TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Name: David Gershaw

Title: President

State of: MASSACHUSETTS

County of: 85554

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Gershaw, who is known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Notary Public.

RECORDED: 02/10/2017

My commission expires: 7.24.2030

PATENT

REEL: 041229 FRAME: 0435

192